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PARTIAL CLIENT LIST
» NBCUniversal

» Deutsche Bank

» RREEF

» AEW

» CalPERS

» LACERA

» MassPRIM

» City of Paso Robles

» City of Arroyo Grande
» Halferty Development
» CBS/Viacom

» lowa PERS

» PG&E

LEE &
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COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES

JEFF ALLEN

BROKER ASSOCIATE

PROFILE

Specializing in OFFICE,
RETAIL, INDUSTRIAL,
LAND SALES and LEASING

Jeff Allen has 26 years of commercial real estate experience and has brokered more than 1,000
lease transactions. Mr. Allen specializes in the sales and leasing of retail, industrial, office and

land.

Prior to joining Lee, Jeff was a Portfolio Manager for several public and private institutions
including Deutsche Bank, RREEF Management & Spieker Properties, where he was responsible
for the leasing and management of 17 million square-feet. He represented clients such as AEW,
Deutsche Bank, LACERA, CalPERS, Morgan Stanley, Spieker Properties, TIAA-CREF, LNR and
NBCUniversal. Jeff has been recognized for including Most Deals Done in the Western Region
and 4th in customer service within the United States. Mr. Allen then founded Allen Commercial
where he supported clients in acquiring commercial real estate on the central coast.

Jeff is a graduate of California Polytechnic State University with a Bachelor of Science degree in

Quantitative Economics.

NOTABLE TRANSACTIONS
»  Cypress Plaza
» 37 Industrial Way
» City of Paso Robles
» ABS Computer Tech
» Brea Corporate Plaza
» Brea Central Business Park
» Brea Park Centre
»  Walnut Tech Business Center
»  Tri-Freeway Business Park
»  Cerritos Towne Centre
»  Stadium Plaza Business Park

EDUCATION

Morro Bay, CA
Buellton, CA
Paso Robles, CA
City of Industry, CA
Brea, CA

Brea, CA

Brea, CA
Walnut, CA
Anaheim, CA
Cerritos, CA
Anaheim, CA

o Quantitative Economics, Bachelor of Science
California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo

PERSONAL

9,056 SF
19,269 SF
43,000 SF
90,000 SF

119,000 SF
157,000 SF
169,000 SF
200,000 SF
206,000 SF
360,000 SF
806,000 SF

Jeff lives in Pismo Beach with his son, Matt. In his spare time, he enjoys hiking, kickboxing,

Brazilian Jlu Jitsu and mountain biking.

LEE-ASSOCIATES.COM/CENTRALCOAST
LOCAL EXPERTISE. INTERNATIONAL REACH. WORLD CLASS.




