

O 805.782.9000 C 805.801.7676 F 805.782.9211 jallen@lee-associates.com 668 Marsh Street San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 License ID: 01313074

PARTIAL CLIENT LIST

- ▶ NBCUniversal
- ▶ Deutsche Bank
- ► RREEF
- ► AEW
- ► CalPERS
- ► LACERA
- ► MassPRIM
- ► City of Paso Robles
- ► City of Arroyo Grande
- ► Halferty Development
- ▶ CBS/Viacom
- ▶ Iowa PERS
- ▶ PG&E

JEFF ALLENBROKER ASSOCIATE

PROFILE

Jeff Allen has 26 years of commercial real estate experience and has brokered more than 1,000 lease transactions. Mr. Allen specializes in the sales and leasing of retail, industrial, office and land

Prior to joining Lee, Jeff was a Portfolio Manager for several public and private institutions including Deutsche Bank, RREEF Management & Spieker Properties, where he was responsible for the leasing and management of 17 million square-feet. He represented clients such as AEW, Deutsche Bank, LACERA, CalPERS, Morgan Stanley, Spieker Properties, TIAA-CREF, LNR and NBCUniversal. Jeff has been recognized for including Most Deals Done in the Western Region and 4th in customer service within the United States. Mr. Allen then founded Allen Commercial where he supported clients in acquiring commercial real estate on the central coast.

Jeff is a graduate of California Polytechnic State University with a Bachelor of Science degree in Quantitative Economics.

NOTABLE TRANSACTIONS

•	Cypress Plaza	Morro Bay, CA	9,056 SF
•	37 Industrial Way	Buellton, CA	19,269 SF
•	City of Paso Robles	Paso Robles, CA	43,000 SF
•	ABS Computer Tech	City of Industry, CA	90,000 SF
•	Brea Corporate Plaza	Brea, CA	119,000 SF
•	Brea Central Business Park	Brea, CA	157,000 SF
•	Brea Park Centre	Brea, CA	169,000 SF
•	Walnut Tech Business Center	Walnut, CA	200,000 SF
•	Tri-Freeway Business Park	Anaheim, CA	206,000 SF
•	Cerritos Towne Centre	Cerritos, CA	360,000 SF
•	Stadium Plaza Business Park	Anaheim, CA	806,000 SF

EDUCATION

Quantitative Economics, Bachelor of Science
California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo

PERSONAL

Jeff lives in Pismo Beach with his son, Matt. In his spare time, he enjoys hiking, kickboxing, Brazilian Jlu Jitsu and mountain biking.

